LOUISIANA DOWNS - September 8, 2012 - Race 7
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 Ibs. (S)
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Tangent (NZ) - 1:08.40 - April 28, 1984)

Purse: $27,500

Includes: $9,000 Other Sources

Includes: $1,800 LAVPF - Louisiana Video Poker Fund
Available Money: $27,500

Value of Race: $27,500 1st $16,500, 2nd $5,500, 3rd $3,025, 4th $1,650, 5th $825
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 3:29 Start: Good for all

Last Raced
19Aug12 °LAD®

2Aug12 8LAD*
19Aug12 *LAD®

19Aug12 °LAD*
31Aug12 *EvD®

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

10

Successful Touch (Eramia, Richard)
Indian Road (Smith, Kevin)
Retaliator (Melancon, Gerard)

Go 'on Now (Rosier, Chris)

Idol Cat (Guidry, Mark)

Tallahatchie Luke (Melancon, Jansen)
Butcher (Quinonez, Luis)

Like a Mauk (Simington, Donald)
Lover of Art (Inirio, Junior)

Master Hanleibren (Riquelme, Jose)
Montaguska (Jacinto, John)

Red Doffin (Burress, Beverly)

Fractional Times: 23.17 46.92 59.40

Split Times:

Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner:

Breeder: Mark Point Stable.

(23:75) (12:48) (12:92)

Scratched Horse(s): Cajun Cascade (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $115,357
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Trainers:

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
5.60 3.80 3.00 $2.00 Exacta 10-1 83.00
12.80 7.40  $2.00 Trifecta 10-1-4 616.00
520  $2.00 Superfecta 10-1-4-11 2,212.40
$2.00 Pick 3 5-1-10 (3 correct) 73.20
$2.00 Daily Double 1-10 33.40
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
10  Successful Touch 6 g2la 4134 qHead 43172
1 Indian Road 8 108 Qo2 gala p312
4 Retaliator 2 1Head 1Head 3Head 34 1/2
11 Go 'on Now 3 31/2 3Hea\d 2Head 44 3/4
12 Idol Cat 5 42 7484 gh3a g7
8 Tallahatchie Luke 10 94 grl4  g734 glOLA
3 Butcher 1 63 L/4 54 1/4 glila ;1314
6 Like a Mauk 4 2Head 2Head 78 3/4 813 1/4
5  Lover of Art 9 g3 34 10’ gl23/4 gl 12
7  Master Hanleibren 11 121412 9913 111514 415172
9 Montaguska 7 4314 gb L4 1013314 1116 1/4
2 Red Doffin 12 1112 121 122114 22

Morris; 6 - Cart, Jerry; 5 - Davis, Edgar; 7 - Marechal, Merlin; 9 - Woodley, Carl; 2 - Nixon, Thomas

Owners:

Footnotes

EQUIBASE

Vv

Odds

1.80*
16.10

6.60

5.60
18.80
18.70
17.80

2.80
46.00
29.40
29.60
83.80

Pool
110,524
65,043
36,188
11,491
8,717

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

4w bid 1/4,drove clear
traffic,4w 1/4,rallied
vied inside,lasted 3rd
3w bid turn,weakened
tired 5w

angled 4w 1/4, no kick
little left drive

vied between,faltered
failed to menace

no threat

floated 6w 1/4, tired
never involved

Successful Touch, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Lunarpal out of Touchofreality, by Commanchero. Foaled Mar 16, 2010 in Louisiana.
Winning Owner: Monarch Thoroughbreds LLC

10 - Asmussen, Cash; 1 - Nelson, Jr., Eric; 4 - Asmussen, Steven; 11 - Roberts, Stanley; 12 - Richey, Tony; 8 - Hodges, James; 3 - Nicks,

10 - Monarch Thoroughbreds LLC; 1 -William B. Gilmore; 4 -Steven M. Asmussen; 11 -Patti Turner; 12 - Oak Leaf T.C. LP; 8 -Phyllis J. Hodges;
3 - Raintree Farm; 6 -Jerry D. Cart; 5 - Flyin J Ranch, Inc.; 7 -Merlin Marechal; 9 -Stanley B. Seelig; 2 -Gerald E. Broomfield;

SUCCESSFUL TOUCH behind the first group well out in the strip, advanced on the leaders four wide late in the turn, gained a narrow advantage when
straightened for home, drove steadily clear. INDIAN ROAD lacked early foot, four wide into the lane while still back, behind traffic, split foes, rallied for the
place and was going well at the end. RETALIATOR with the pace inside, continued to vie through the turn, no match for the top two the final furlong, lasted
for the show. GO 'ON NOW forwardly placed, moved to vie three wide through the turn, weakened a bit in the drive. IDOL CAT pressured the early pace
while four wide early, five wide late in the turn when between rivals, tired in the drive. TALLAHATCHIE LUKE well back off the pace, angled out four wide
turning for home, lacked a late kick. BUTCHER settled in mid pack, saved ground through the turn, had little left for the drive. LIKE A MAUK away in good
order, vied up front while between rivals for a half and faltered. LOVER OF ART failed to menace. MASTER HANLEIBREN trailed early, passed a couple of
tiring rivals while never a threat. MONTAGUSKA raced well off the inside, floated out six wide exiting the turn, tired. RED DOFFIN was never involved.
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