LOUISIANA DOWNS - September 8, 2012 - Race 7

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 lbs. (S) Six Furlongs On The Dirt **Track Record:** (Tangent (NZ) - 1:08.40 - April 28, 1984)

Purse: \$27,500

Includes: \$9,000 Other Sources

Includes: \$1,800 LAVPF - Louisiana Video Poker Fund

Available Money: \$27,500

Value of Race: \$27,500 1st \$16,500, 2nd \$5,500, 3rd \$3,025, 4th \$1,650, 5th \$825

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 3:29 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
19Aug12 ⁵ LAD ³	10	Successful Touch (Eramia, Richard)	120	L	10	6	5 ¹	42 1/2	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{3 1/2}	1.80*	4w bid 1/4,drove clear
	1	Indian Road (Smith, Kevin)	120	L	1	8	10 ⁴	9 ^{1 1/2}	41 1/2	2 ¹	16.10	traffic,4w 1/4,rallied
	4	Retaliator (Melancon, Gerard)	120	L	4	2	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	3 ⁴	3 ^{Neck}	6.60	vied inside,lasted 3rd
2Aug12 8LAD4	11	Go 'on Now (Rosier, Chris)	120	Lf	11	3	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{Head}	4 ^{2 1/4}	5.60	3w bid turn,weakened
19Aug12 ⁵ LAD ⁶	12	Idol Cat (Guidry, Mark)	120	L	12	5	4 ^{Head}	7 ^{1/2}	5 ²	5 ^{3 1/4}	18.80	tired 5w
	8	Tallahatchie Luke (Melancon, Jansen)	120	b	8	10	94	6 ^{1/2}	6 ¹	6 ³	18.70	angled 4w 1/4, no kick
	3	Butcher (Quinonez, Luis)	120	L	3	1	6 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	8 ^{1 1/2}	7 ^{Head}	17.80	little left drive
19Aug12 ⁵ LAD⁴	6	Like a Mauk (Simington, Donald)	120	Lb	6	4	$2^{1/2}$	2 ^{Head}	7 ^{2 1/2}	8 ^{1 1/4}	2.80	vied between,faltered
31Aug12 ³ EVD ⁶	5	Lover of Art (Inirio, Junior)	120	Lf	5	9	8 ^{Head}	10 ⁶	9 ¹	9 ¹	46.00	failed to menace
	7	Master Hanleibren (Riquelme, Jose)	120	L	7	11	12	11 ¹	11 ⁶	10 ^{3/4}	29.40	no threat
	9	Montaguska (Jacinto, John)	120	L	9	7	7 ^{1/2}	8 ^{Head}	10 ^{1 1/2}	11 ^{5 3/4}	29.60	floated 6w 1/4, tired
	2	Red Doffin (Burress, Beverly)	120	L	2	12	11 ^{2 1/2}	12	12	12	83.80	never involved

Fractional Times: 23.17 46.92 59.40

Split Times: (23:75) (12:48) (12:92)

Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Successful Touch, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Lunarpal out of Touchofreality, by Commanchero. Foaled Mar 16, 2010 in Louisiana.

Final Time: 1:12.32

Breeder: Mark Point Stable. Winning Owner: Monarch Thoroughbreds LLC

Scratched Horse(s): Cajun Cascade (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: \$115,357

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
10	Successful Touch	5.60	3.80	3.00	\$2.00 Exacta	10-1	83.00	110,524
1	Indian Road		12.80	7.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	10-1-4	616.00	65,043
4	Retaliator			5.20	\$2.00 Superfecta	10-1-4-11	2,212.40	36,188
					\$2.00 Pick 3	5-1-10 (3 correct)	73.20	11,491
					\$2.00 Daily Double	1-10	33.40	8 717

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
10	Successful Touch	6	5 ^{2 1/4}	41 3/4	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{3 1/2}
1	Indian Road	8	10 ⁸	9 ^{5 1/2}	4 ^{4 1/4}	2 ^{3 1/2}
4	Retaliator	2	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{4 1/2}
11	Go 'on Now	3	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	4 ^{4 3/4}
12	Idol Cat	5	4 ²	74 3/4	5 ^{5 3/4}	5 ⁷
8	Tallahatchie Luke	10	9 ⁴	6 ^{4 1/4}	6 ^{7 3/4}	6 ¹⁰ 1/4
3	Butcher	1	6 ^{3 1/4}	5 ^{4 1/4}	8 ¹¹ 1/4	7 ^{13 1/4}
6	Like a Mauk	4	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	7 ^{8 3/4}	8 ^{13 1/4}
5	Lover of Art	9		10 ⁷	9 ^{12 3/4}	9 ^{14 1/2}
7	Master Hanleibren	11	12 ^{14 1/2}	11 ¹³	11 ^{15 1/4}	10 ^{15 1/2}
9	Montaguska	7	7 ^{3 1/4}	8 ^{5 1/4}	10 ^{13 3/4}	11 ^{16 1/4}
2	Red Doffin	12	11 ¹²	12 ¹⁴	12 ^{21 1/4}	12 ²²

Trainers: 10 - Asmussen, Cash; 1 - Nelson, Jr., Eric; 4 - Asmussen, Steven; 11 - Roberts, Stanley; 12 - Richey, Tony; 8 - Hodges, James; 3 - Nicks,

Morris; 6 - Cart, Jerry; 5 - Davis, Edgar; 7 - Marechal, Merlin; 9 - Woodley, Carl; 2 - Nixon, Thomas

Owners: 10 - Monarch Thoroughbreds LLC; 1 - William B. Gilmore; 4 - Steven M. Asmussen; 11 - Patti Turner; 12 - Oak Leaf T.C. LP; 8 - Phyllis J. Hodges;

3 - Raintree Farm; 6 -Jerry D. Cart; 5 - Flyin J Ranch, Inc.; 7 -Merlin Marechal; 9 -Stanley B. Seelig; 2 -Gerald E. Broomfield;

Footnotes

SUCCESSFUL TOUCH behind the first group well out in the strip, advanced on the leaders four wide late in the turn, gained a narrow advantage when straightened for home, drove steadily clear. INDIAN ROAD lacked early foot, four wide into the lane while still back, behind traffic, split foes, rallied for the place and was going well at the end. RETALIATOR with the pace inside, continued to vie through the turn, no match for the top two the final furlong, lasted for the show. GO 'ON NOW forwardly placed, moved to vie three wide through the turn, weakened a bit in the drive. IDOL CAT pressured the early pace while four wide early, five wide late in the turn when between rivals, tired in the drive. TALLAHATCHIE LUKE well back off the pace, angled out four wide turning for home, lacked a late kick. BUTCHER settled in mid pack, saved ground through the turn, had little left for the drive. LIKE A MAUK away in good order, vied up front while between rivals for a half and faltered. LOVER OF ART failed to menace. MASTER HANLEIBREN trailed early, passed a couple of tiring rivals while never a threat. MONTAGUSKA raced well off the inside, floated out six wide exiting the turn, tired. RED DOFFIN was never involved.